PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David James Conrad	12/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luidia, Inc	
Street Address:	125 Shoreway Rd, Bld D	
City:	San Carlos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12642771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)401-1731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-855-0413
Email: lawofcbw@cs.com
Correspondent Name: Calvin B. Ward

Address Line 1: 18 Crow Canyon Court, suite 305
Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54918

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Calvin B. Ward

Total Attachments: 1

source=file_pkg_assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023867 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT

I, David James Conrad, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Luidia, having a place of business at 125 Shoreway Road, Bldg.D, San Carlos, CA 94070, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Pen Transcription System Utilizing a Spatial Filter for Limiting Interference

U.S. Serial No. 12/642,771 , filed 12/19/2009 (Attorney Docket No.54918 (LUID331); and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct the attorneys identified in the Declaration for Patent filed with said patent application to insert the serial number and filing date of said application as identified by the above Attorney Docket No. in the space provided above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to record this assignment.

David James Conrad

PATENT REEL: 023867 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 01/28/2010

December 16, 2009